

JOHN KENNEY JOINS ALLSPRING GLOBAL INVESTMENTS AS HEAD OF STRATEGIC INITIATIVES

Will Lead Buildout of Allspring's Separately Managed Accounts Platform and Oversee Global Product Strategy and Development

CHARLOTTE, NC, March 21, 2022 — Allspring Global Investments[™] (Allspring), a leading independent global asset management firm with \$575 billion¹ in assets under management, today announced that John Kenney has joined the organization as Head of Strategic Initiatives. Mr. Kenney will report to Joseph A. Sullivan, Allspring's Chair and Chief Executive Officer.

In this new role, Mr. Kenney will oversee the firm's global product strategy and product development and lead the expansion of Remi, Allspring's tech-enabled separately managed accounts (SMA) platform. Allspring is a leading provider of managed account services with over \$75 billion in SMA assets as of December 31, 2021, with a focus on customization, tax optimization, and transition services.

Mr. Sullivan said, "We are very excited that John has joined Allspring and the Company's executive team. He brings more than 29 years of industry expertise, which will be instrumental as he oversees the expansion of Remi. Our SMA platform represents a strong and important growth opportunity for Allspring, and we have full confidence that John will help us further refine the firm's product strategy and development."

"I am thrilled to have the opportunity to join Allspring as it evolves into one of the truly great independent global asset management firms with scale," shared Mr. Kenney, "and I look forward to working closely with Joe and the team as we build for the future."

Mr. Kenney joins Allspring from recent roles as an independent board member of a mutual fund platform and as an external advisor to Boston Consulting Group's asset and wealth management teams. Previously, he was an Executive Committee member and the Global Head of Affiliate Strategic Initiatives at Legg Mason Global Asset Management. In that role, he was responsible for identifying and executing on key strategic priorities while also serving as a board member of each of Legg Mason's independently operating investment affiliates. Earlier, Mr. Kenney served as the Chief Executive Officer of Legg Mason Global Asset Allocation. He began his investment industry career in 1993 with additional experience that includes sales, trading, and leadership roles in institutional fixed income capital markets. Mr. Kenney earned a bachelor's degree in English from the University of Notre Dame.

To learn more about Allspring and Remi, visit <u>www.allspringglobal.com/remi</u>.

About Allspring Global Investments

Allspring Global Investments[™] is a leading independent asset management firm that offers a broad range of investment products and solutions designed to help meet clients' goals. At Allspring, our vision is to inspire a new era of investing that pursues both financial returns and positive outcomes. With decades of trusted experience propelling us forward, we strive to build portfolios aimed at generating successful outcomes for our clients. We do this through the independence of thought that powers our investment strategies and by bringing a renewed approach to look around the corner to unlock what's possible. With more than \$575 billion in assets under management¹, offices around the world, and investment teams supported by 450 investment professionals, Allspring is a company committed to



thoughtful investing, purposeful planning, and the desire to deliver outcomes that expand above and beyond financial gains.

1. As of December 31, 2021. AUM includes \$91 billion from Galliard Capital Management, an investment advisor that is not part of the Allspring trade name/GIPS firm.

Allspring Global Investments[™] is the trade name for the asset management firms of Allspring Global Investments Holdings, LLC, a holding company indirectly owned by certain private funds of GTCR LLC and Reverence Capital Partners, L.P. These firms include but are not limited to Allspring Global Investments, LLC, and Allspring Funds Management, LLC. Certain products managed by Allspring entities are distributed by Allspring Funds Distributor, LLC (a broker-dealer and Member FINRA/SIPC). Associated with Allspring is Galliard Capital Management, LLC (an investment advisor that is not part of the Allspring trade name/GIPS firm).

Media inquiries

Nathan Riggs or Jeffrey Taufield KekstCNC <u>nathan.riggs@kekstcnc.com</u> jeffrey.taufield@kekstcnc.com (212) 521-4800

PAR-0322-00370

© 2022 Allspring Global Investments Holdings, LLC. All rights reserved.